संघ प्रदेश दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन /U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu,

कृषि विभाग / Department of Agriculture,

क्षेत्रीय कृषि कार्यालय / Zonal Agriculture Office,

मोटी दमण / Moti Daman.

<u> फोन –फेक्स :- 0260 2230856</u>

सं.क्षे.कृ.का.दमण।/PM-Kisan/CSS/2018-19/168/98655

ई-मेल :- ddir-agri-dd@nic.in

दिनांक:- _30/09/2019

<u>अधिसुचना / NOTIFICATION</u>

The Administrator of U.T. of Daman & Diu is pleased to constitute Monitoring Committee for the Union Territory of Daman & Diu, Diu for overseeing the implementation of Prime Minister income support scheme-"Pradhan Mantri KIsan Samman Nidhi (PM-KIsan)" for augmenting the income of Small and Marginal farmers comprising of the following members.

State /U.T. District Level Monitoring and Grievance Redressal Monitoring Committee

A. Monitoring Committee

State Level/U.T. Level

The Secretary (Agriculture), Daman & Diu	Chairman
The Secretary PRI and RD, Daman & Diu.	Member
The Collector, Daman & Diu	Member
The Chief Executive Officer, D.P. Daman & Diu.	Member
The Director (Agriculture), Daman & Diu	Member Secretary

District Level (Daman) District :-

The Collector, Daman	Chairman
The Chief Executive Officer, D.P. Daman	Member
The Joint Director (Planning & Statistics)	Member
The Mamlatdar, Daman	Member
The Block Development Officer, Daman	Member
The concern Panchayat Sarpanch, Daman	Member
The Zonal Agriculture Officer, Daman	Member Secretary

District Level (Diu) District :-

The Collector, Diu	Chairman
The Chief Executive Officer, D.P. Diu	Member
The representative of Planning & Statistics, Diu	Member
The Mamlatdar, Diu	Member
The Block Development Officer, Diu	Member
The concern Panchayat Sarpanch, Diu	Member
The Head of Office/Zonal Agriculture Office, Diu	Member Secretary

B. Grievance Redressal Monitoring Committee

State Level

The Secretary (Agriculture), Daman & Diu	Chairman
The Collector, Daman & Diu.	Member
The Director (Agriculture), Daman & Diu	Member

District Level (Daman) District :-

The Collector, Daman	Chairman
Director (Agriculture), Daman	Member
The Zonal Agriculture Officer, Daman	Member

W 30/9/19

District Level (Diu) District :-

The Collector, Diu	Chairman
The Chief executive Officer, D.P. Diu	Member
The Head of Office/Zonal Agriculture Office, Diu.	Member

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority dated 03/05/2019.

By order and in the name of Administrator, DD & DNH. 30/4/14 (P.S.Jani) Special Secretary (Agri.) Daman & Diu Daman

To,

- The P & S to the Administrator, DD & DNH, Diu.
 The P & S to the Advisor to Administrator, DD & DNH, Diu.
- The P.A. to the Secretary (Agriculture), DD & DNH, Diu.
 The P.A. to the Secretary (Finance), DD & DNH, Diu.
- 5. All designated Members / Member Secretary of the Committee.

Copy to:

- The SIO, NIC, Secretriat, Daman to publish this notification in Official Gazette.
 The Asstt. Director (Rajbhasha), Daman to translate this notification in Hindi.